IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY, HIGHWAY PATROL DIVISION,

Appellants,

vs.
CLARK COUNTY, A POLITICAL
SUBDIVISION OF THE STATE OF
NEVADA, AND CLARK COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY AND
YOUTH SERVICES,

Respondents.

No. 41121

FILED

AUG 3 0 2004



ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the settlement conference, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT JANETTE M. BLOOM

BY: Thomas / Heins

cc: Hon. Ronald D. Parraguirre, District Judge Lester H. Berkson, Settlement Judge Attorney General Brian Sandoval/Las Vegas Rawlings Olson Cannon Gormley & Desruisseaux Clark County Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O) 1947 min 1947